TOP \$115.00 25062

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY		12/10/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L&P MATERIALS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Street Address:	No. 1 Leggett Road
Internal Address:	c/o Leggett and Platt Incorporated
City:	Carthage
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64836
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2506246	BLOCK
Registration Number:	2506241	BRICK
Registration Number:	2567052	ROOFERS' CHOICE
Registration Number:	2623994	ROCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127017237

Email: cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher H. Dore Address Line 1: 190 S. La Salle St.

Address Line 2: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher H. Dore TRADEMARK

900020465 REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0229

Signature:	/Christopher H. Dore/
Date:	02/28/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=LPTM#page1.tif source=LPTM#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0230

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Assignor") and L&P MATERIALS MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, The Assignor owns rights in and to trademarks and a trade name used exclusively in connection with Assignee's wiping cloth manufacturing and distribution business located in Villa Rica, Georgia, and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and the trade name.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the trademarks and the trade name which are used exclusively in Assignee's wiping cloth manufacturing and distribution business located in Villa Rica, Georgia, including without limitation the trademarks and trade name set forth in the attached Intellectual Property Schedule 1.1 (e), the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and trade name, the registrations thereof, and all common law rights. This sale, assignment and transfer includes the right to recover all damages resulting from prior infringement of the trademarks or trade name.

SIGNED this 10⁺² day of Cumber . 2004.

L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY Gene B. Kartchner, Vice President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned authority, by ne B. Kartchnee , acting in the position indicated herein, on the 10 day of

Page 1

Intellectual Property Schedule 1.1(e)

Patents Wiping Cloth Cutting Machine		<u>Identification</u>	
		10/403,138	
	Rag Bucket Patent	US 6,227,401 B1	
	Wiping Cloth Merchandizing Pail Lid	Des. 415,027	

Trademarks

 Trademark Principal Register - Block	Reg. No. 2,506,246
 Trademark Principal Register – Brick	Reg. No. 2,506,241
 Trademark Principal Register - Roofer's Choice	Reg. No. 2,567,052
 Trademark Principal Register - Rock	Reg. No. 2,623,994

Note: There is a potential dispute with Reclaimed Textiles Co. regarding use of the trademark "Brick." In the summer of 2004 we sent a "cease and desist" letter to Reclaimed Textiles Co. demanding that they remove the term "Brick" from their packaging of certain rags. While Reclaimed Textiles Co. indicated in correspondence dated June 24, 2004 that they would do so, it has not been verified.

Note: There is a potential dispute with Ha-Ste Manufacturing regarding use of the trademark "Brick." On January 23, 2002 we sent a "cease and desist" letter to Ha-Ste Manufacturing demanding that they remove the term "Brick" from their packaging of certain mops. Ha-Ste Manufacturing, in its correspondence dated February 19, 2002, indicated their belief that the use of "Brick" with the parties' respective goods could co-exist with no likelihood of confusion.

Trade Names

RECORDED: 02/28/2005

-- The Seller uses the trade name Steiner in connection with the Business.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0232